

Australian Sailing Limited ABN 26 602 997 562

120 High street Sub Base Platypus North Sydney NSW 2060

Locked Bag 806 Milsons Point NSW 1565 Australia

E office@sailing.org.au W www.sailing.org.au

Program Partners





Affiliated with





14 November 2024

Paul Pascoe Royal Brighton Yacht Club and Australian Sailing By Email <u>paulpascoe55@gmail.com</u>

Dear Paul,

RE: Approval of an International Jury for Sail Melbourne 2024

The Royal Brighton Yacht Club and Australian Sailing will conduct Sail Melbourne 28/11/24 - 01/12/24. The Organising Authority has applied for approval of an International Jury for the event.

Pursuant to *Rule 70.5, 91(b) and Appendix N* of *the Racing Rules of Sailing*, Australian Sailing confirms that the appointment of an International Jury for this event is approved, and the right of appeal is denied.

Yours sincerely

Melanie Peasey Safety, Rules and Representation Coordinator

melanie.peasey@sailing.org.au

